118335′

C 240 -

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tibor VIRAG	03/16/2008
Yash AGARWAL	10/23/2007
Wei GUO	02/27/2008
Richard EBERLE	11/27/2007
Youngmin KIM	11/28/2007
Michael KILPATRICK	10/22/2007
Petros TSIPOURAS	11/29/2007
Triantafyllos P. TAFAS	11/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ikonisys, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Science Park
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11833517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-2669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-351-8011

Email: vterriberry@KELLEYDRYE.COM

Correspondent Name: Hans-Peter G. Hoffmann Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Street

Address Line 2: 13th Floor

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

PATENT REEL: 021289 FRAME: 0394

500602635

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IK-160(P)(US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hans-Peter G. Hoffmann
Total Attachments: 6	
source=IK_160_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=IK_160_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=IK_160_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=IK_160_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=IK_160_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=IK_160_Assignment#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Tibor VIRAG	Yash AGARWAL
Budapest, Hungary	New Haven, CT
Wei GUO	Richard EBERLE
Unionville, CT	Wolcott, CT
Young Min KIM	Michael KILPATRICK
Wallingford, CT	West Hartford, CT
Petros TSIPOURAS	Triantafyllos TAFAS
Madison, CT	Rocky Hill, CT

(hereinafter "Assignors"), who have created a certain invention entitled:

AUTOMATED CASSETTE AND SLIDE HANDLING SYSTEM FOR AN AUTOMATIC MICROSCOPE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>August 3, 2007</u>, as United States Patent Application No.<u>11/833,517</u>, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Ikonisys, Inc. 5 Science Park Mail Box 2 New Haven, CT 06511

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings; communicate to said

Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures below.

Signature of first inventor:	Miles of the
	Tibor VIRAG
	Date: 16, 2008
Signature of second inventor:	
Signature of second inventor.	Yash AGARWAL
	Date:
Signature of third inventor:	
orginative of time inventor.	Wei GUO
	Date:
Signature of fourth inventor:	
	Richard EBERLE
	Date:
Signature of fifth inventor:	
	Young Min KIM
	Date:

-2-

CT01/SAVOD/246378.1

P

Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures below.

Signature of first inventor:	Tibor VIRAG
	Date:
Signature of second inventor:	Yash AGARWAL
Signature of third inventor:	Date:
	Wei GUO Date: 2/27/2008
Signature of fourth inventor:	Richard EBERLE
	Date:
Signature of fifth inventor:	Young Min KIM
	Date:

CT01/SAVOD/246378.1

-2-

Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures below.

Signature of first inventor:	
	Tibor VIRAG
Signature of second inventor:	Date:
signature of second inventor.	Yash AGARWAL
	Date: 10 23 07
Signature of third inventor:	Wei GUO
	wei Goo
	Date:
Signature of fourth inventor:	Richard W Eberle Richard EBERLE
	Date: $11/27/07$
Signature of fifth inventor:	Young Min KIM
	Date: 28-NOV-2007
	Date. 20 Provide

CT01/SAVOD/246378.1

-2-

Signature of sixth inventor:	M. Kisallo
	Michael KILPATRICK
Signature of seventh inventor:	Date: 10-22-2007 Risilous
	Peteros TSIPOURAS Date: ///29/07
Signature of eighth inventor:	Date
	Triantafyllos TAFAS
	Date: 11/29/57

CT01/SAVOD/246378.1

RECORDED: 07/24/2008